## Hagan Scholarship

The Hagan Scholarship is a nationwide need-based merit scholarship, designed to provide each recipient with the opportunity to Graduate College Debt-Free. Recipients of a Hagan Scholarship will graduate from an <u>Eligible Public High School</u> located in a county having fewer than 50,000 residents <u>or</u> from a remote rural public high school located in a larger county. There is NO Application Fee.

Apply Here: <u>Haganscholarships.org</u>.

Hagan Scholarship recipients are high achieving, self-motivated students who will require substantial financial assistance to attend college. The Hagan Scholarship provides up to \$48,000 over four years; nine hundred twenty-seven <u>Hagan Scholars</u> from 43 states are currently enrolled at 358 colleges and universities. Over 2,000 Hagan Scholarships have been awarded to date, 500 more scholarships will be awarded in April 2021.

The award of a Hagan Scholarship can be <u>life changing</u> for many recipients. For more information and to access the Hagan Scholarship Application please visit our website. The Application Deadline is 5:00 PM CST, November 15, 2020. A letter and Hagan Scholarship Brochure will be mailed to you later this month.

Sincerely,

Dan Hagan, Trustee